RESOLUTION NO. 49-83

REVENUE TRANSFER - TANSY RAGWORT FUND

WHEREAS, there is a residual equity balance in the Tansy Ragwort Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Tansy Ragwort Fund has been discontinued; and WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following revenue be transferred:

> \$3,593.63 From 121-272-00 Tansy Ragwort Fund 001-387-00 Current Expense Fund To

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authroized to make the necessary transfer entries affecting the Tansy Ragwort Fund and the Current Expense Fund.

DATED this 6th day of June, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Auditor XC:

Cmmrs

Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2)